1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?

SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
Quebec Required to | Count 904 555 349 423 471 285 346 274 138 163 122 142 177 152
self-isolate 86% 88% 83% 84% 88% 82% 88% 89% 81% 84% 87% 83% 91% 90%
Exempt Count 82 42 40 45 38 32 30 20 15 20 10 18 10 10
8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% 6%
(DKINS) Count 62 32 30 36 27 29 18 15 18 11 7 1 7 8
6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Southern Required to | Count 883 540 344 411 462 274 340 270 131 160 120 138 174 150
Ontario self-isolate 84% 86% 82% 82% 86% 79% 86% 87% 7% 83% 86% 81% 89% 88%
Exempt Count 91 49 42 52 39 39 34 18 20 22 10 19 12 9
9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 1% 9% 6% 12% 12% 7% 1% 6% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 75 41 34 41 34 34 20 20 20 1 9 14 9 11
7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 12% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
BC Required to | Count 769 483 287 349 411 251 303 216 120 137 91 126 161 125
self-isolate 73% 77% 68% 69% 77% 72% 77% 70% 70% 71% 66% 74% 83% 73%
Exempt Count 173 91 81 99 73 62 56 54 31 38 31 31 18 23
16% 15% 19% 20% 14% 18% 14% 18% 18% 20% 22% 18% 9% 14%
(DKINS) Count 107 55 52 55 51 34 35 39 20 18 17 14 16 22
10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 8% 8% 13%
Alberta Required to | Count 769 483 286 354 406 247 308 214 120 141 94 122 163 120
self-isolate 73% 77% 68% 70% 76% 71% 78% 69% 70% 73% 67% 71% 84% 71%
Exempt Count 171 89 82 97 74 63 55 53 33 34 29 30 20 24
16% 14% 20% 19% 14% 18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 21% 17% 1% 14%
(DKINS) Count 109 58 51 52 56 37 31 41 17 19 16 19 11 26
10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 1% 8% 13% 10% 10% 1% 1% 6% 15%
Atlantic Required to | Count 683 417 266 320 357 234 266 183 113 124 84 117 141 99
provinces self-isolate 65% 66% 63% 64% 67% 68% 68% 59% 66% 64% 60% 69% 72% 58%
Exempt Count 241 139 102 123 116 74 84 82 40 46 37 34 37 45
23% 22% 24% 25% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 24% 27% 20% 19% 26%
(DKINS) Count 125 73 52 60 63 38 43 44 18 24 18 20 17 26
12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1% 1% 14% 1% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15%
Other Required to | Count 643 391 253 290 347 223 258 162 102 117 70 117 139 92
Northern self-isolate 61% 62% 60% 58% 65% 64% 66% 52% 60% 61% 50% 68% 71% 54%
Ontario Exempt Count 252 141 110 135 116 85 85 82 45 52 39 39 33 43
24% 22% 26% 27% 22% 24% 21% 27% 26% 27% 28% 23% 17% 26%
(DKINS) Count 154 98 57 78 73 39 51 65 24 25 30 15 23 35
15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 1% 13% 21% 14% 13% 22% 9% 12% 20%
Saskatchewan | Required to | Count 581 377 204 265 308 195 233 153 100 107 58 91 122 95
self-isolate 55% 60% 49% 53% 58% 56% 59% 50% 59% 55% 42% 53% 63% 56%
Exempt Count 335 174 162 168 164 110 118 107 46 62 60 62 55 47
32% 28% 39% 33% 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 32% 43% 36% 28% 28%
(DKINS) Count 133 79 54 70 63 41 43 48 24 25 21 18 18 27
13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 1% 16% 14% 13% 15% 10% 9% 16%
NW Ontario Required to | Count 525 325 200 216 303 197 202 126 85 86 45 108 114 81
self-isolate 50% 52% 48% 43% 57% 57% 51% 41% 50% 45% 32% 63% 59% 48%
Exempt Count 401 234 167 217 181 114 148 139 62 82 74 51 66 65
38% 37% 40% 43% 34% 33% 38% 45% 36% 42% 53% 30% 34% 38%
(DKINS) Count 123 70 52 69 51 35 43 44 23 26 20 12 15 24
12% 1% 12% 14% 10% 10% 1% 14% 14% 13% 14% 7% 8% 14%
Territories Required to | Count 493 302 191 231 258 180 195 119 88 95 48 89 99 70
self-isolate 47% 49% 46% 46% 49% 52% 50% 39% 52% 49% 35% 52% 52% 42%
Exempt Count 428 244 184 209 214 130 154 144 61 80 68 67 72 75
41% 39% 44% 42% 41% 38% 40% 47% 36% 41% 49% 40% 38% 45%
(DKINS) Count 119 76 43 63 54 35 41 43 22 19 22 14 20 21
1% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 10% 16% 8% 10% 13%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS
1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen
BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
Quebec Required to | Count 904 137 163 602 236 664 182 327 293 81 797 101 138 578
selfisolate 86% 81% 89% 87% 85% 87% 83% 86% 89% 83% 87% 82% 87% 87%
Exempt Count 82 12 14 56 30 52 19 32 24 7 74 13 17 46
8% 7% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 1% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 62 20 7 32 11 48 18 22 12 10 46 10 4 37
6% 12% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 5% 8% 3% 6%
Southern Required to | Count 883 130 160 590 228 651 177 322 286 78 783 91 138 572
Ontario self-isolate 84% 77% 87% 86% 82% 85% 80% 85% 87% 80% 85% 74% 87% 86%
Exempt Count 91 15 13 63 33 58 22 32 29 9 79 15 16 49
9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 75 24 10 37 16 55 21 27 15 10 55 17 5 41
7% 14% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 7% 5% 1% 6% 14% 3% 6%
BC Required to | Count 769 122 139 507 202 563 163 274 246 71 674 85 119 489
self-isolate 73% 72% 76% 73% 73% 74% 74% 72% 75% 72% 73% 69% 74% 74%
Exempt Count 173 28 26 17 50 123 33 68 59 21 149 23 25 103
16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 16% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 107 19 18 66 25 79 25 38 24 6 95 15 15 69
10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 1% 10% 7% 6% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Alberta Required to | Count 769 120 139 507 199 566 161 278 248 73 673 84 121 486
self-isolate 73% 71% 76% 74% 72% 74% 73% 73% 75% 75% 73% 68% 76% 73%
Exempt Count 171 28 30 112 50 121 33 68 54 15 153 26 22 107
16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 21% 14% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 109 21 14 70 28 78 25 35 28 9 91 14 16 68
10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 1% 10% 10%
Atlantic Required to | Count 683 119 124 438 190 488 139 253 215 66 597 72 110 430
provinces self-isolate 65% 70% 68% 64% 69% 64% 63% 66% 65% 68% 65% 58% 69% 65%
Exempt Count 241 27 35 178 63 178 51 89 86 25 210 34 34 147
23% 16% 19% 26% 23% 23% 23% 23% 26% 26% 23% 28% 21% 22%
(DK/NS) Count 125 24 24 73 23 99 30 39 29 6 109 17 16 85
12% 14% 13% 1% 8% 13% 14% 10% 9% 6% 12% 14% 10% 13%
Other Northern | Required to | Count 643 112 119 410 186 453 128 244 201 68 557 76 105 389
Ontario self-isolate 61% 66% 65% 59% 67% 59% 58% 64% 61% 69% 61% 62% 66% 59%
Exempt Count 252 28 44 179 64 187 55 85 86 17 229 28 36 169
24% 17% 24% 26% 23% 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 25% 23% 23% 26%
(DK/NS) Count 154 29 20 101 27 124 37 52 43 12 131 19 18 103
15% 17% 1% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 1% 16%
Saskatchewan | Requiredto | Count 581 97 104 378 155 422 17 218 181 62 503 65 91 359
self-isolate 55% 57% 57% 55% 56% 55% 53% 57% 55% 63% 55% 53% 57% 54%
Exempt Count 335 48 58 227 88 248 78 119 109 25 302 42 51 215
32% 28% 32% 33% 32% 32% 35% 31% 33% 26% 33% 35% 32% 33%
(DK/NS) Count 133 24 21 84 35 95 25 44 40 1 112 16 18 88
13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 12% 1% 12% 13% 1% 13%
NW Ontario Required to | Count 525 108 105 310 158 363 117 200 148 59 449 66 89 306
self-isolate 50% 64% 58% 45% 57% 47% 53% 53% 45% 61% 49% 53% 56% 46%
Exempt Count 401 39 61 299 95 306 74 137 150 27 365 41 59 274
38% 23% 33% 43% 34% 40% 34% 36% 45% 28% 40% 34% 37% 41%
(DK/NS) Count 123 22 17 80 24 96 30 43 32 12 102 16 12 81
12% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 13% 1% 10% 12% 1% 13% 8% 12%
Territories Required to | Count 493 93 98 300 147 341 110 185 145 49 425 57 79 303
self-isolate 47% 55% 54% 44% 54% 45% 50% 49% 45% 51% 47% 47% 50% 46%
Exempt Count 428 51 66 309 97 331 83 156 151 37 381 50 65 275
41% 30% 36% 45% 36% 43% 38% 41% 47% 39% 42% 41% 41% 42%
(DK/NS) Count 119 25 18 73 28 89 28 37 29 10 103 16 15 77
1% 15% 10% 1% 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 10% 1% 13% 9% 12%
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1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?

SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)

BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
Quebec Required to | Count 904 208 468 228 583 209 106 338 325 242 284 339 131 60 56
seff-isolate 86% 91% 90% 76% 92% 86% 67% 92% 89% 76% 85% 93% 82% 85% 84%
Exempt Count 82 14 24 44 28 21 34 15 22 46 33 15 18 5 6
8% 6% 5% 15% 4% 9% 21% 4% 6% 14% 10% 4% 11% 8% 9%
(DKINS) Count 62 6 27 30 25 12 19 14 18 30 18 12 11 5 5
6% 3% 5% 10% 4% 5% 12% 4% 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8%
Southern Required to | Count 883 205 463 216 575 206 96 335 321 228 266 337 135 56 55
Ontario self-isolate 84% 89% 89% 72% 90% 85% 60% 91% 88% 72% 79% 92% 85% 80% 82%
Exempt Count 91 15 25 51 29 23 39 15 21 55 44 16 12 7 6
9% 7% 5% 17% 5% 10% 25% 4% 6% 17% 13% 4% 8% 9% 10%
(DKINS) Count 75 9 31 35 33 13 24 17 23 35 26 13 12 8 5
7% 4% 6% 12% 5% 5% 15% 5% 6% 1% 8% 3% 8% 1% 8%
BC Required to | Count 769 191 400 178 508 181 75 306 274 190 218 300 121 53 47
self-isolate 73% 83% 77% 59% 80% 75% 47% 83% 75% 60% 65% 82% 76% 75% 71%
Exempt Count 173 24 63 86 72 38 60 31 56 86 79 35 25 13 11
16% 11% 12% 28% 11% 16% 38% 8% 15% 27% 23% 10% 16% 18% 17%
(DKINS) Count 107 14 55 38 56 22 23 30 35 42 39 30 14 5 8
10% 6% 11% 13% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 7% 12%
Alberta Required to | Count 769 187 410 172 513 179 72 303 281 185 217 302 122 51 45
self-isolate 73% 82% 79% 57% 81% 74% 45% 83% 77% 58% 65% 83% 76% 73% 67%
Exempt Count 171 23 57 91 66 37 68 33 48 90 81 38 23 10 12
16% 10% 11% 30% 10% 15% 43% 9% 13% 28% 24% 10% 15% 14% 19%
(DKINS) Count 109 19 51 39 58 26 19 31 35 43 38 25 15 10 9
10% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 13% 11% 7% 9% 14% 14%
Atlantic Required to | Count 683 172 347 163 455 155 67 275 236 171 197 257 104 47 48
provinces self-isolate 65% 75% 67% 54% 72% 64% 42% 75% 65% 54% 59% 70% 65% 66% 72%
Exempt Count 241 38 107 96 119 52 68 58 82 101 96 76 35 15 8
23% 17% 21% 32% 19% 22% 43% 16% 23% 32% 29% 21% 22% 21% 13%
(DKINS) Count 125 18 64 42 62 34 24 34 46 45 43 32 20 9 10
12% 8% 12% 14% 10% 14% 15% 9% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13% 15%
Other Requiredto | Count 643 168 326 149 423 156 59 255 224 165 171 252 101 46 43
Northern self-isolate 61% 74% 63% 49% 67% 65% 37% 69% 61% 52% 51% 69% 64% 66% 64%
Ontario Exempt Count 252 36 113 103 125 55 72 67 87 98 108 75 31 15 15
24% 16% 22% 34% 20% 23% 45% 18% 24% 31% 32% 20% 20% 21% 22%
(DKINS) Count 154 25 80 50 88 31 28 46 54 55 56 39 27 10 9
15% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 17% 17% 11% 17% 14% 14%
Saskatchewan | Requiredto | Count 581 161 307 113 400 131 46 252 196 133 142 237 98 39 37
self-isolate 55% 70% 59% 37% 63% 54% 29% 69% 54% 42% 42% 65% 62% 55% 56%
Exempt Count 335 48 138 150 165 75 93 75 119 141 149 89 46 21 17
32% 21% 27% 50% 26% 31% 59% 20% 33% 44% 44% 24% 29% 30% 26%
(DKINS) Count 133 20 74 39 70 35 20 40 50 43 45 39 15 11 12
13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 19%
NW Ontario Requiredto | Count 525 146 260 119 341 132 49 224 173 128 132 208 85 35 38
self-isolate 50% 64% 50% 39% 54% 54% 31% 61% 48% 40% 39% 57% 53% 50% 57%
Exempt Count 401 65 194 143 229 83 88 112 148 142 161 123 60 26 20
38% 28% 37% 47% 36% 34% 56% 30% 41% 45% 48% 34% 37% 37% 29%
(DKINS) Count 123 18 64 40 66 27 22 32 43 48 43 35 15 9 9
12% 8% 12% 13% 10% 1% 14% 9% 12% 15% 13% 10% 10% 13% 14%
Territories Required to | Count 493 135 247 111 326 117 45 207 170 117 127 191 84 34 35
self-isolate 47% 60% 48% 37% 52% 49% 29% 57% 47% 37% 38% 53% 52% 48% 53%
Exempt Count 428 72 203 152 234 94 97 112 150 165 171 134 59 28 20
41% 32% 40% 51% 37% 39% 62% 31% 42% 52% 51% 37% 37% 40% 31%
(DKINS) Count 119 19 62 38 71 28 15 44 41 34 35 36 17 8 11
1% 8% 12% 13% 1% 12% 10% 12% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 12% 16%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?
* SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO SELF-ISOLATE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55+ 18 - 34 35-54 55+ 18 - 34 35-54 55+
BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (71) (195) (170)
SHOULDBE | Quebec 86% 88% 83% 84% 88% 82% 88% 89% 81% 84% 87% 83% 91% 90%
REQUIRED TO  ["southern Ontario 84% 86% 82% 82% 86% 79% 86% 87% 77% 83% 86% 81% 89% 88%
SELF-ISOLATE "g¢ 73% 77% 68% 69% 77% 72% 77% 70% 70% 71% 66% 74% 83% 73%
Alberta 73% 77% 68% 70% 76% 71% 78% 69% 70% 73% 67% 71% 84% 71%
Atlantic provinces 65% 66% 63% 64% 67% 68% 68% 59% 66% 64% 60% 69% 72% 58%
Other Northern Ontario 61% 62% 60% 58% 65% 64% 66% 52% 60% 61% 50% 68% 71% 54%
Saskatchewan 55% 60% 49% 53% 58% 56% 59% 50% 59% 55% 42% 53% 63% 56%
NW Ontario 50% 52% 48% 43% 57% 57% 51% 41% 50% 45% 32% 63% 59% 48%
Teritories 47% 48% 46% 46% 48% 52% 49% 38% 52% 49% 35% 52% 51% 41%
(NET) All of these 36% 38% 34% 33% 39% 40% 38% 28% 39% 38% 20% 42% 39% 34%
(NET) Ontario 86% 87% 84% 83% 88% 82% 87% 88% 80% 83% 87% 83% 91% 89%
(None of these) 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 7%
(DKINS) 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS
1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?
** SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO SELF-ISOLATE **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen
BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
SHOULD BE Quebec 86% 81% 89% 87% 85% 87% 83% 86% 89% 83% 87% 82% 87% 87%
REQUIRED TO [ southern Ontario 84% 77% 87% 86% 82% 85% 80% 85% 87% 80% 85% 74% 87% 86%
SELF-ISOLATE B¢ 73% 72% 76% 73% 73% 74% 74% 72% 75% 72% 73% 69% 74% 74%
Alberta 73% 71% 76% 74% 72% 74% 73% 73% 75% 75% 73% 68% 76% 73%
Atlantic provinces 65% 70% 68% 64% 69% 64% 63% 66% 65% 68% 65% 58% 69% 65%
Other Northern Ontario 61% 66% 65% 59% 67% 59% 58% 64% 61% 69% 61% 62% 66% 59%
Saskatchewan 55% 57% 57% 55% 56% 55% 53% 57% 55% 63% 55% 53% 57% 54%
NW Ontario 50% 64% 58% 45% 57% 47% 53% 53% 45% 61% 49% 53% 56% 46%
Territories 47% 55% 53% 43% 53% 45% 50% 49% 44% 50% 46% 47% 49% 46%
(NET) All of these 36% 44% 43% 32% 42% 34% 40% 37% 32% 44% 35% 37% 40% 33%
(NET) Ontario 86% 81% 89% 86% 84% 86% 82% 86% 87% 83% 86% 78% 88% 87%
(None of these) 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8%
(DK/NS) 3% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be pt from self-isolation rules?
** SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO SELF-ISOLATE **
CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)

BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
SHOULD BE Quebec 86% 91% 90% 76% 92% 86% 67% 92% 89% 76% 85% 93% 82% 85% 84%
REQUIRED TO  ["Southern Ontario 84% 89% 89% 72% 90% 85% 60% 91% 88% 72% 79% 92% 85% 80% 82%
SELF-ISOLATE "g¢ 73% 83% 77% 59% 80% 75% 47% 83% 75% 60% 65% 82% 76% 75% 71%

Alberta 73% 82% 79% 57% 81% 74% 45% 83% 77% 58% 65% 83% 76% 73% 67%

Atlantic provinces 65% 75% 67% 54% 72% 64% 42% 75% 65% 54% 59% 70% 65% 66% 72%

Other Northern Ontario 61% 74% 63% 49% 67% 65% 37% 69% 61% 52% 51% 69% 64% 66% 64%

Saskatchewan 55% 70% 59% 37% 63% 54% 29% 69% 54% 42% 42% 65% 62% 55% 56%

NW Ontario 50% 64% 50% 39% 54% 54% 31% 61% 48% 40% 39% 57% 53% 50% 57%

Territories 47% 59% 48% 37% 51% 48% 29% 56% 47% 37% 38% 52% 52% 48% 52%

(NET) All of these 36% 49% 36% 27% 40% 37% 20% 46% 34% 27% 26% 42% 41% 29% 43%

(NET) Ontario 86% 91% 90% 73% 91% 87% 63% 93% 89% 74% 81% 93% 87% 86% 82%

(None of these) 8% 5% 3% 18% 4% 7% 25% 3% 6% 15% 11% 3% 10% 8% 8%

(DK/NS) 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?
** SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE EXEMPT FROM SELF-ISOLATING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
SHOULD BE Territories 1% 39% 44% 42% 40% 38% 39% 47% 36% 41% 49% 39% 37% 44%
EXEMPT FROM [ 'NW Ontario 38% 37% 40% 43% 34% 33% 38% 45% 36% 42% 53% 30% 34% 38%
SELF-ISOLATING Mg skatchewan 32% 28% 39% 33% 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 32% 43% 36% 28% 28%
Other Northern Ontario 24% 22% 26% 27% 22% 24% 21% 27% 26% 27% 28% 23% 17% 26%
Atlantic provinces 23% 22% 24% 25% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 24% 27% 20% 19% 26%
Alberta 16% 14% 20% 19% 14% 18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 21% 17% 1% 14%
BC 16% 15% 19% 20% 14% 18% 14% 18% 18% 20% 22% 18% 9% 14%
Southern Ontario 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 1% 9% 6% 12% 12% 7% 1% 6% 5%
Quebec 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% 6%
(NET) Al of these 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5%
(NET) Ontario 41% 40% 42% 45% 36% 36% 40% 47% 40% 43% 56% 32% 37% 40%
(None of these) 43% 45% 41% 40% 46% 46% 45% 39% 44% 44% 31% 47% 46% 45%
(DKINS) 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS
1. Do you think that people coming to Manitoba from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be exempt from self-isolation rules?
** SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE EXEMPT FROM SELF-ISOLATING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS orless | Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen
BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
SHOULD BE Territories 41% 30% 36% 45% 35% 43% 38% 41% 46% 38% 42% 41% 41% 42%
EXEMPT FROM NW Ontario 38% 23% 33% 43% 34% 40% 34% 36% 45% 28% 40% 34% 37% 41%
SELF-ISOLATING "5 skatchewan 32% 28% 32% 33% 32% 32% 35% 31% 33% 26% 33% 35% 32% 33%
Other Northern Ontario 24% 17% 24% 26% 23% 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Atlantic provinces 23% 16% 19% 26% 23% 23% 23% 23% 26% 26% 23% 28% 21% 22%
Alberta 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 21% 14% 16%
BC 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Southern Ontario 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Quebec 8% 7% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 1% 7%
(NET) All of these 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%
(NET) Ontario 41% 25% 37% 46% 36% 43% 37% 39% 47% 31% 42% 37% 41% 43%
(None of these) 43% 52% 50% 39% 50% 41% 46% 43% 40% 49% 43% 42% 46% 42%
(DKINS) 3% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3%
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1. Do you think that p

P

to

from each of these areas should be required to self-isolate for 14 days when they arrive in Manitoba, or should they be

SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

** SUMMARY OF THOSE WHO SHOULD BE EXEMPT FROM SELF-ISOLATING **

rules?

pt from self-i

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)
BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
SHOULD BE Territories 41% 31% 39% 51% 37% 39% 61% 31% 41% 52% 51% 37% 37% 40% 30%
EXEMPT FROM NW Ontario 38% 28% 37% 47% 36% 34% 56% 30% 41% 45% 48% 34% 37% 37% 29%
SELF-ISOLATING  "gsiatchewan 32% 21% 21% 50% 26% 31% 59% 20% 33% 44% 44% 24% 29% 30% 26%
Other Northern Ontario 24% 16% 22% 34% 20% 23% 45% 18% 24% 31% 32% 20% 20% 21% 22%
Atlantic provinces 23% 17% 21% 32% 19% 22% 43% 16% 23% 32% 29% 21% 22% 21% 13%
Alberta 16% 10% 11% 30% 10% 15% 43% 9% 13% 28% 24% 10% 15% 14% 19%
BC 16% 1% 12% 28% 11% 16% 38% 8% 15% 27% 23% 10% 16% 18% 17%
Southern Ontario 9% 7% 5% 17% 5% 10% 25% 4% 6% 17% 13% 4% 8% 9% 10%
Quebec 8% 6% 5% 15% 4% 9% 21% 4% 6% 14% 10% 4% 11% 8% 9%
(NET) All of these 6% 3% 2% 13% 3% 5% 19% 2% 4% 11% 8% 2% 7% 5% 7%
(NET) Ontario 41% 30% 40% 50% 37% 40% 58% 33% 43% 47% 50% 37% 39% 43% 29%
(None of these) 43% 56% 44% 32% 48% 43% 24% 54% 41% 34% 33% 50% 48% 35% 51%
(DKINS) 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

2. How likely will you be to download and use the COVID Alert app once it becomes operational in Manitoba?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
DOWNLOAD/ | Very likely Count 347 235 111 164 180 123 127 97 58 64 43 64 61 54
USE COVID 33% 37% 27% 33% 34% 36% 32% 31% 34% 33% 31% 38% 31% 32%
ALERTAPP  I"somewhat | Count 275 178 97 112 157 97 99 79 43 39 31 51 58 48
likely 26% 28% 23% 22% 29% 28% 25% 26% 25% 20% 22% 30% 30% 28%
Somewhat | Count 175 95 80 90 85 57 70 48 32 33 26 25 37 22
unlikely 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 19% 13%
Very unlikely | Count 252 122 131 136 114 70 98 85 38 58 40 30 38 45
24% 19% 31% 27% 21% 20% 25% 28% 23% 30% 29% 18% 20% 27%
Summary Likely 59% 66% 50% 55% 63% 64% 57% 57% 59% 53% 53% 68% 61% 60%
Unlikely 41% 34% 50% 45% 37% 36% 43% 43% 41% 47% 47% 32% 39% 40%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS
2. How likely will you be to download and use the COVID Alert app once it becomes operational in Manitoba?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen

BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
DOWNLOAD/ | Very likely Count 347 49 47 251 80 266 53 133 124 33 308 47 53 212
USE COVID 33% 29% 26% 36% 29% 35% 24% 35% 38% 34% 34% 38% 33% 32%
ALERTAPP  Fgomewhat | Count 275 45 49 179 80 190 56 105 82 21 247 28 49 174
likely 26% 27% 27% 26% 29% 25% 26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 23% 30% 26%
Somewhat | Count 175 26 33 116 48 127 38 58 55 19 147 20 26 109
unlikely 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Very unlikely | Count 252 49 54 144 68 182 72 84 69 24 214 28 32 166
24% 29% 30% 21% 25% 24% 33% 22% 21% 25% 23% 23% 20% 25%
Summary Likely 59% 56% 53% 62% 58% 60% 50% 63% 62% 56% 61% 61% 64% 58%
Unlikely 41% 44% 47% 38% 42% 40% 50% 37% 38% 44% 39% 39% 36% 42%
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SECTION E - COVID-19 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS
2. How likely will you be to download and use the COVID Alert app once it becomes operational in Manitoba?

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)

BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
DOWNLOAD/ | Very likely | Count 347 104 175 68 281 55 10 169 137 42 77 149 76 28 10
USE COVID 33% 45% 34% 22% 44% 23% 6% 46% 37% 13% 23% 41% 48% 40% 16%
ALERTAPP  mg mewhat | Count 275 70 154 51 176 82 14 102 105 67 85 90 44 23 17

likely 26% 31% 30% 17% 28% 34% 9% 28% 29% 21% 25% 25% 28% 33% 25%

Somewhat | Count 175 27 103 45 89 51 33 49 57 69 55 66 19 7 18

unlikely 17% 12% 20% 15% 14% 21% 21% 13% 16% 22% 16% 18% 12% 10% 27%

Very Count 252 28 86 138 91 53 102 47 65 140 119 60 20 12 21

unlikely 24% 12% 17% 46% 14% 22% 64% 13% 18% 44% 35% 16% 13% 17% 32%
Summary Likely 59% 76% 64% 39% 72% 57% 15% 74% 66% 34% 48% 65% 75% 73% 41%

Unlikely 41% 24% 36% 61% 28% 43% 85% 26% 34% 66% 52% 35% 25% 27% 59%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

- Region, Gender, Age -

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE Unweighted (1049) (595) (454) (520) (519) (275) (387) (387) (111) (204) (205) (159) (178) (182)
(1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
REGION | (NET)Winnipeg | Cases 630 630 296 323 192 255 182 92 124 80 95 126 102
60% 100% 59% 60% 55% 65% 59% 54% 64% 58% 55% 65% 60%
Northwest Cases 133 133 57 75 37 51 44 15 23 20 23 28 25
13% 21% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14%
Core Cases 114 114 53 56 35 54 24 15 28 11 20 23 13
11% 18% 11% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 14% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Southwest Cases 157 157 71 84 57 56 44 30 26 15 25 30 29
15% 25% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 18% 14% 11% 15% 15% 17%
Southeast Cases 113 113 50 64 31 49 34 11 22 17 20 27 17
11% 18% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 6% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10%
Northeast Cases 113 113 65 44 31 45 37 21 25 18 7 18 19
11% 18% 13% 8% 9% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 4% 9% 11%
Rural Cases 420 420 207 213 154 139 127 78 70 59 76 69 68
40% 100% 41% 40% 45% 35% 41% 46% 36% 42% 45% 35% 40%
GENDER | Male Count 503 296 207 503 170 194 139 170 194 139
48% 47% 49% 100% 49% 49% 45% 100% 100% 100%
Female Count 536 323 213 536 171 195 170 171 195 170
51% 51% 51% 100% 49% 49% 55% 100% 100% 100%
Other Count 11 11 5 5
1% 2% 1% 1%
AGE 18 to 34 Count 346 192 154 170 171 346 170 171
33% 31% 37% 34% 32% 100% 100% 100%
35to 44 Count 183 121 62 88 90 183 88 90
17% 19% 15% 17% 17% 47% 45% 46%
45 to 54 Count 211 134 77 106 105 211 106 105
20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 53% 55% 54%
55 to 64 Count 107 69 38 46 61 107 46 61
10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 34% 33% 36%
65 and older Count 202 114 89 93 109 202 93 109
19% 18% 21% 19% 20% 66% 67% 64%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - Summer 2020 Omnibus Survey

Page 13



DEMOGRAPHICS

- Region, Gender, Age -

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS orless | Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen

BASE Unweighted (1049) (168) (182) (690) (258) (784) (211) (374) (338) (93) (920) (119) (162) (667)

(1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
REGION (NET) Winnipeg | Cases 630 69 111 450 141 486 125 224 213 46 562 80 103 395
60% 41% 60% 65% 51% 63% 57% 59% 65% 47% 61% 65% 65% 60%
Northwest Cases 133 18 28 86 30 101 32 48 37 3 122 14 23 91
13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 4% 13% 11% 15% 14%
Core Cases 114 1 17 85 31 83 30 36 39 6 105 10 17 81
11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 6% 12% 8% 10% 12%
Southwest Cases 157 10 32 115 27 129 34 51 51 14 137 31 22 88
15% 6% 17% 17% 10% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 26% 13% 13%
Southeast Cases 113 12 17 85 31 82 12 44 45 12 98 18 15 66
11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 9% 10%
Northeast Cases 113 18 17 78 21 90 17 45 41 10 100 7 27 69
11% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 5% 17% 10%
Rural Cases 420 100 73 240 136 279 95 156 117 51 355 43 56 266
40% 59% 40% 35% 49% 37% 43% 41% 35% 53% 39% 35% 35% 40%
GENDER | Male Count 503 92 87 319 127 372 104 188 169 47 439 66 84 299
48% 54% 47% 46% 46% 49% 47% 49% 51% 49% 48% 54% 53% 45%
Female Count 536 75 94 365 150 383 110 189 161 50 468 57 75 352
51% 44% 52% 53% 54% 50% 50% 50% 49% 51% 51% 46% 47% 53%
Other Count 11 3 2 6 9 6 3 9 11
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
AGE 18 to 34 Count 346 70 62 213 88 253 89 136 81 40 296 57 55 191
33% 42% 34% 31% 32% 33% 40% 36% 25% 41% 32% 47% 34% 29%
35to 44 Count 183 25 26 130 95 87 34 71 62 16 158 14 21 130
17% 15% 14% 19% 34% 11% 16% 19% 19% 17% 17% 11% 13% 20%
45 to 54 Count 211 34 37 139 83 127 26 68 103 25 178 19 23 142
20% 20% 20% 20% 30% 17% 12% 18% 31% 26% 19% 15% 14% 22%
55 to 64 Count 107 10 15 80 5 101 17 35 41 8 96 6 19 73
10% 6% 8% 12% 2% 13% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 5% 12% 11%
65 and older Count 202 30 43 127 5 197 54 71 42 8 188 27 42 125
19% 18% 24% 18% 2% 26% 24% 19% 13% 8% 21% 22% 26% 19%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

- Region, Gender, Age -

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)
BASE Unweighted (1049) (235) (521) (293) (643) (236) (157) (364) (361) (324) (349) (359) (157) (68) (69)
(1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
REGION | (NET) Winnipeg | Cases 630 140 327 163 404 144 73 253 211 166 162 248 107 40 40
60% 61% 63% 54% 63% 60% 46% 69% 58% 52% 48% 68% 67% 57% 60%
Northwest Cases 133 33 72 28 83 36 15 50 43 40 45 39 17 10 10
13% 14% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 16%
Core Cases 114 21 64 28 81 21 9 50 43 21 15 61 17 9 5
11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 6% 14% 12% 7% 5% 17% 10% 12% 7%
Southwest Cases 157 34 79 44 106 34 14 70 53 34 36 67 28 10 10
15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 9% 19% 15% 11% 11% 18% 18% 14% 15%
Southeast Cases 113 24 58 31 68 25 17 47 40 26 34 35 25 6 7
11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11%
Northeast Cases 113 28 53 32 66 27 18 35 32 45 33 45 20 6 7
11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13% 8% 11%
Rural Cases 420 89 192 139 233 97 86 115 153 152 174 118 52 30 27
40% 39% 37% 46% 37% 40% 54% 31% 42% 48% 52% 32% 33% 43% 40%
GENDER | Male Count 503 91 243 169 272 127 94 143 171 190 193 139 80 33 28
48% 40% 47% 56% 43% 52% 59% 39% 47% 60% 57% 38% 50% 46% 42%
Female Count 536 137 268 131 357 114 63 218 192 126 142 217 79 38 39
51% 60% 52% 43% 56% 47% 40% 59% 53% 40% 42% 59% 50% 54% 58%
Other Count 11 1 7 2 7 1 2 7 2 2 1 9
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
AGE 18 to 34 Count 346 74 155 118 206 80 54 126 129 91 85 115 66 31 23
33% 32% 30% 39% 32% 33% 34% 34% 35% 29% 25% 32% 41% 44% 35%
35t0 44 Count 183 31 86 66 97 44 40 61 57 65 52 84 18 10 5
17% 14% 17% 22% 15% 18% 25% 17% 16% 20% 16% 23% 11% 14% 8%
45t0 54 Count 211 44 105 61 114 61 35 66 69 76 80 71 27 15 11
20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 25% 22% 18% 19% 24% 24% 19% 17% 21% 16%
55 to 64 Count 107 33 54 20 66 27 13 27 47 33 42 36 9 7 12
10% 14% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 7% 13% 10% 13% 10% 6% 11% 18%
65 and older Count 202 47 119 37 154 29 17 87 63 53 76 59 40 7 15
19% 20% 23% 12% 24% 12% 1% 24% 17% 17% 23% 16% 25% 10% 23%
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- Education, Children At Home, Household Income -

DEMOGRAPHICS

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some | Count 21 10 11 15 5 8 5 8 5 4 5 2 1 3
high school 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Completed high Count 148 59 89 77 69 62 54 32 31 27 19 30 27 13
school 14% 9% 21% 15% 13% 18% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 17% 14% 7%
Some college/ Count 183 111 73 87 94 62 63 59 30 33 24 31 29 35
university 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 20%
College/ university Count 511 322 189 235 272 166 193 152 85 85 64 79 104 89
grad 49% 51% 45% 47% 51% 48% 49% 49% 50% 44% 46% 46% 54% 52%
Post-graduate Count 178 127 51 85 92 47 76 55 19 41 24 28 34 31
degree 17% 20% 12% 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 11% 21% 18% 16% 18% 18%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 7 5 2 1 3 3 3 3 1 1
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
CHILDREN Yes Count 277 141 136 127 150 88 179 10 32 91 3 57 87 6
UNDER 16 AT 26% 22% 32% 25% 28% 26% 45% 3% 19% 47% 2% 33% 45% 4%
HOME No Count 765 486 279 372 383 253 214 298 137 101 134 112 107 164
73% 77% 67% 74% 72% 73% 54% 96% 80% 52% 97% 66% 55% 96%

(Refused/NS) Count 7 3 4 4 2 5 1 1 2 1 1 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 Count 81 48 33 40 39 45 18 18 30 7 3 15 9 15
INCOME 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 5% 6% 17% 4% 2% 9% 5% 9%
$30,000 to $49,999 | Count 140 77 63 65 71 44 42 53 21 18 26 20 24 27
13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 1% 17% 12% 9% 19% 12% 12% 16%
$50,000 to $79,999 | Count 224 139 85 109 113 86 74 64 45 34 30 40 39 34
21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 25% 19% 21% 26% 17% 22% 23% 20% 20%
$80,000 to $99,999 | Count 156 85 71 79 76 49 64 42 32 26 21 17 37 22
15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 19% 14% 15% 10% 19% 13%
$100,000 to Count 215 135 80 111 104 56 98 60 16 64 31 40 34 30
$149,999 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 16% 25% 20% 9% 33% 22% 24% 17% 18%
$150,000 or more Count 115 78 37 58 57 25 67 23 12 32 14 13 34 9
1% 12% 9% 12% 1% 7% 17% 7% 7% 17% 10% 8% 18% 5%
(Refused/NS) Count 119 68 51 42 76 40 30 48 15 12 15 25 17 33
1% 1% 12% 8% 14% 12% 8% 16% 9% 6% 1% 15% 9% 20%
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- Education, Children At Home, Household Income -

DEMOGRAPHICS

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen

BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)

EDUCATION | Grade school/ Some | Count 21 21 3 18 10 7 3 5 16 1 3 12
high school

2% 12% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Completed high Count 148 148 41 105 48 58 24 26 117 21 19 82
school 14% 88% 15% 14% 22% 15% 7% 27% 13% 17% 12% 12%
Some college/ Count 183 183 48 132 51 71 32 14 166 13 25 128
university 17% 100% 17% 17% 23% 19% 10% 15% 18% 11% 16% 19%
College/ university Count 511 511 127 385 88 189 183 39 454 57 88 326
grad 49% 74% 46% 50% 40% 50% 56% 40% 50% 46% 55% 49%
Post-graduate Count 178 178 55 124 21 53 87 13 161 30 24 108
degree 17% 26% 20% 16% 10% 14% 27% 13% 18% 24% 15% 16%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 4
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
CHILDREN Yes Count 277 45 48 181 277 36 102 115 31 238 38 41 166
UNDER 16 AT 26% 26% 26% 26% 100% 16% 27% 35% 31% 26% 31% 26% 25%
HOME No Count 765 122 132 509 765 183 278 214 67 675 84 118 491
73% 72% 72% 74% 100% 83% 73% 65% 69% 74% 68% 74% 74%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 2 3 1 1 4 1 1 4
1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 Count 81 23 21 36 11 69 81 15 63 14 5 46
INCOME 8% 13% 1% 5% 4% 9% 37% 15% 7% 1% 3% 7%
$30,000 to $49,999 | Count 140 35 30 73 25 115 140 8 125 19 21 89
13% 21% 17% 1% 9% 15% 63% 8% 14% 15% 13% 14%
$50,000 to $79,999 | Count 224 37 43 144 45 178 224 22 200 31 27 144
21% 22% 23% 21% 16% 23% 59% 23% 22% 25% 17% 22%
$80,000 to $99,999 | Count 156 28 29 99 57 99 156 21 133 17 29 89
15% 16% 16% 14% 21% 13% 41% 22% 15% 14% 18% 13%
$100,000 to Count 215 21 22 171 77 138 215 23 191 12 38 141
$149,999 20% 13% 12% 25% 28% 18% 65% 23% 21% 10% 24% 21%
$150,000 or more Count 115 6 10 99 38 77 115 6 104 15 12 83
1% 3% 5% 14% 14% 10% 35% 6% 11% 12% 7% 13%
(Refused/NS) Count 119 20 28 67 24 90 3 101 16 28 69
1% 12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 3% 1% 13% 17% 10%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

- Education, Children At Home, Household Income -

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)
BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some Count 21 5 8 8 13 5 2 6 9 6 6 7 6 1
high school
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Completed high Count 148 29 59 60 69 42 35 33 41 74 55 40 14 11 10
school 14% 13% 1% 20% 11% 17% 22% 9% 1% 23% 16% 1% 9% 16% 14%
Some college/ Count 183 28 100 55 102 41 37 57 67 60 67 51 28 16 11
university 17% 12% 19% 18% 16% 17% 23% 15% 18% 19% 20% 14% 18% 22% 17%
College/ university Count 511 124 263 125 325 116 67 203 177 131 171 179 80 33 35
grad 49% 54% 51% 41% 51% 48% 42% 55% 49% 41% 51% 49% 50% 47% 52%
Post-graduate Count 178 141 87 50 125 37 13 68 70 40 35 87 30 11 9
degree 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 15% 8% 19% 19% 13% 10% 24% 19% 15% 14%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 2 2 4 1 1 3 1 1 5 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
CHILDREN Yes Count 277 60 123 94 149 73 54 84 94 99 95 97 33 23 14
UNDER 16 AT 26% 26% 24% 31% 23% 30% 34% 23% 26% 31% 28% 27% 21% 33% 21%
HOME No Count 765 168 390 207 483 168 104 281 268 216 240 267 126 47 52
73% 73% 75% 69% 76% 70% 65% 76% 73% 68% 71% 73% 79% 67% 78%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 1 5 1 5 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than $30,000 Count 81 15 40 26 35 29 16 25 28 28 18 23 18 8 6
INCOME 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 11% 11% 9%
$30,000 to $49,999 | Count 140 33 65 41 87 25 23 56 35 49 49 44 20 9 10
13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12% 13% 13% 15%
$50,000 to $79,999 | Count 224 42 117 65 133 48 42 79 73 73 73 72 34 16 16
21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 20% 27% 21% 20% 23% 22% 20% 21% 23% 24%
$80,000 to $99,999 | Count 156 37 78 41 91 36 27 57 58 41 46 71 25 8 3
15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 16% 13% 14% 19% 16% 12% 4%
$100,000 to Count 215 45 104 65 132 58 24 70 79 66 76 76 27 17 14
$149,999 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 24% 15% 19% 22% 21% 23% 21% 17% 24% 21%
$150,000 or more Count 115 24 61 30 81 20 14 34 49 31 42 37 25 5 3
1% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 16% 7% 5%
(Refused/NS) Count 119 33 53 33 77 26 12 46 43 30 31 42 10 8 14
1% 14% 10% 1% 12% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% 1% 6% 11% 21%
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- Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada -

DEMOGRAPHICS

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1049) (630) (420) (503) (536) (346) (394) (309) (170) (194) (139) (171) (195) (170)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 98 46 51 47 50 40 42 16 24 15 8 16 26 8
INDIGENOUS
9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 12% 1% 5% 14% 8% 6% 9% 13% 5%
First Nations Cases 26 7 18 12 13 13 9 3 6 4 2 7 5 1
2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Métis Cases 54 30 24 30 24 20 23 10 14 11 5 6 12 5
5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Inuit Cases 8 1 7 8 1 7 1 7
1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Multiple Cases 10 7 2 5 5 5 2 2 4 1 1 2 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 917 562 355 439 468 296 336 284 143 171 126 149 161 158
87% 89% 85% 87% 87% 86% 85% 92% 84% 88% 91% 87% 83% 93%
(Refused/NS) Cases 35 22 13 16 17 10 16 9 4 8 5 6 7 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 823 499 324 384 428 247 317 260 114 154 116 127 158 144
86% 85% 88% 84% 88% 81% 90% 89% 78% 86% 89% 82% 93% 89%
No Count 123 80 43 66 57 57 33 33 30 22 14 27 11 19
13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 19% 9% 11% 21% 12% 1% 17% 7% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 5 1 5 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (©23) (499) (324) (384) (428) (247) (317) (260) (114) (154) (116) (127) (158) (144)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 661 395 266 299 352 191 273 198 82 127 90 104 140 107
CANADA 80% 79% 82% 78% 82% 77% 86% 76% 71% 83% 78% 82% 89% 75%
One Count 103 63 40 51 51 30 30 43 15 19 18 15 11 26
12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 17% 13% 12% 15% 12% 7% 18%
Neither Count 57 40 16 33 24 25 14 18 18 8 8 7 6 11
7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 4% 7% 16% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%
(Refused/NS) Count 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
- Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada -

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen
BASE (1049) (169) (183) (690) (277) (765) (220) (380) (330) (98) (917) (123) (160) (661)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 98 31 14 52 31 67 23 43 28 98
INDIGENOUS
9% 18% 8% 8% 1% 9% 10% 1% 9% 100%
First Nations Cases 26 8 4 13 7 18 10 8 8 26
2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 26%
Métis Cases 54 13 9 31 19 36 8 25 18 54
5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 56%
Inuit Cases 8 7 1 1 7 7 1 8
1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 8%
Multiple Cases 10 2 1 6 3 6 5 4 1 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 10%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 917 133 166 615 238 675 188 333 295 917 118 155 641
87% 79% 90% 89% 86% 88% 85% 88% 90% 100% 96% 97% 97%
(Refused/NS) Cases 35 6 3 23 9 23 10 4 6 5 5 20
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 823 116 153 548 207 611 163 289 274 798 160 661
86% 84% 91% 86% 84% 87% 82% 86% 91% 87% 100% 100%
No Count 123 22 13 86 38 84 32 48 26 118 123
13% 16% 8% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 9% 13% 100%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 2 3 1 4 2 1 2
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (823) (116) (153) (548) (207) ©611) (163) (289) (274) (798) (160) (661)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 661 94 128 435 166 491 136 233 224 641 661
CANADA 80% 81% 84% 79% 80% 80% 83% 81% 82% 80% 100%
One Count 103 14 20 69 25 78 17 32 37 99 103
12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 64%
Neither Count 57 7 6 43 16 40 9 25 12 56 57
7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 36%
(Refused/NS) Count 2 2 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
- Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada -

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)
BASE (1049) (229) (519) (302) (636) (242) (159) (367) (365) (317) (336) (365) (160) (70) (67)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 98 29 45 23 62 22 11 34 37 26 11 50 17 10 4
INDIGENOUS
9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 3% 14% 11% 15% 5%
First Nations Cases 26 9 10 7 15 9 2 10 7 9 2 11 5 7 1
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 10% 1%
Métis Cases 54 9 32 14 35 11 7 17 24 14 9 28 10 3 3
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Inuit Cases 8 8 7 1 5 3 7 1
1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Multiple Cases 10 4 3 3 5 1 2 2 4 4 1 5 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 917 188 461 267 554 214 142 316 322 278 318 309 134 59 57
87% 82% 89% 89% 87% 89% 89% 86% 88% 88% 95% 84% 84% 84% 85%
(Refused/NS) Cases 35 11 12 11 20 5 6 17 5 12 7 6 9 1 6
3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 10%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 823 168 413 241 497 189 131 275 291 257 296 283 104 51 56
86% 84% 87% 87% 87% 86% 88% 82% 89% 88% 91% 90% 73% 85% 88%
No Count 123 30 57 35 76 29 16 56 35 32 29 31 37 9 5
13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 11% 9% 10% 26% 15% 9%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (823) (168) (413) (241) (497) (189) (131) (275) (291) (257) (296) (283) (104) (51) (56)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 661 128 338 195 396 147 113 218 233 211 239 233 83 40 41
CANADA 80% 76% 82% 81% 80% 78% 87% 79% 80% 82% 81% 82% 80% 78% 73%
One Count 103 23 51 28 65 24 12 36 38 29 37 30 13 7 10
12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13% 18%
Neither Count 57 17 22 18 35 17 5 19 21 17 19 20 8 4 4
7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7%
(Refused/NS) Count 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1042) (630) (412) (498) (534) (345) (391) (306) (170) (191) (136) (170) (195) (169)
EDUCATION ﬁgah"fcshf(‘)‘lm” Some 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Completed high school 14% 9% 22% 16% 13% 18% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 17% 14% 7%
Some college/ university 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 21%
College/ university grad 49% 51% 46% 47% 51% 48% 49% 50% 50% 45% 47% 47% 54% 52%
Post-graduate degree 17% 20% 12% 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 11% 22% 18% 16% 18% 18%
BASE (1042) (626) (416) (499) (534) (341) (393) (308) (168) (193) (138) (169) (195) (170)
CHILDREN UNDER [ Yes 27% 22% 33% 25% 28% 26% 45% 3% 19% 47% 2% 34% 45% 4%
16 AT HOME No 73% 78% 67% 75% 72% 74% 55% 97% 81% 53% 98% 66% 55% 96%
BASE (930) (562) (368) (461) (460) (306) (364) (260) (155) (182) (124) (146) (177) (136)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 5% 7% 19% 4% 2% 10% 5% 11%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14% 12% 20% 14% 10% 21% 14% 13% 20%
$50,000 to $79,999 24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 28% 20% 24% 29% 19% 24% 28% 22% 25%
$80,000 to $99,999 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 12% 21% 16%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 18% 27% 23% 10% 35% 25% 28% 19% 22%
$150,000 or more 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 18% 9% 8% 18% 11% 9% 19% 7%
BASE (1014) (608) (407) (487) (518) (337) (378) (300) (167) (186) (134) (165) (187) (166)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 5% 14% 8% 6% 10% 14% 5%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Métis 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Inuit 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Multiple 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous 90% 92% 87% 90% 90% 88% 89% 95% 86% 92% 94% 90% 86% 95%
BASE (946) (578) (367) (450) (485) (304) (349) (292) (145) (175) (130) (154) (169) (162)
BORN IN CANADA | Yes 87% 86% 88% 85% 88% 81% 91% 89% 79% 88% 89% 82% 93% 89%
No 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 19% 9% 11% 21% 12% 11% 18% 7% 11%
BASE (821) (498) (323) (384) (427) (245) (317) (259) (114) (154) (116) (126) (158) (144)
PARENTS BORN IN [ Both 81% 79% 83% 78% 82% 78% 86% 76% 71% 83% 78% 83% 89% 75%
CANADA One 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 17% 13% 12% 15% 12% 7% 18%
Neither 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 4% 7% 16% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS CANADIAN
TOTAL HS or less Some PS Grad + Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3+ Gen
BASE (1042) (169) (183) (690) (274) (763) (219) (379) (330) (97) (914) (122) (159) (657)
EDUCATION Srade school/ Some high 2% 12% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 29% 29%
Completed high school 14% 88% 15% 14% 22% 15% 7% 27% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Some college/ university 18% 100% 18% 17% 23% 19% 10% 15% 18% 11% 16% 20%
College/ university grad 49% 74% 46% 50% 40% 50% 56% 40% 50% 46% 55% 50%
Post-graduate degree 17% 26% 20% 16% 10% 14% 27% 13% 18% 24% 15% 16%
BASE (1042) (167) (180) (690) (277) (765) (219) (379) (330) (98) (913) (122) (159) (657)
CHILDREN UNDER | Yes 27% 27% 27% 26% 100% 16% 27% 35% 31% 26% 31% 26% 25%
16 AT HOME No 73% 73% 73% 74% 100% 84% 73% 65% 69% 74% 69% 74% 75%
BASE (930) (150) (155) (623) (253) (676) (220) (380) (330) (95) (816) (106) (132) (593)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 9% 15% 13% 6% 4% 10% 37% 16% 8% 13% 4% 8%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 15% 24% 20% 12% 10% 17% 63% 9% 15% 18% 16% 15%
$50,000 to $79,999 24% 25% 27% 23% 18% 26% 59% 23% 24% 29% 20% 24%
$80,000 to $99,999 17% 19% 19% 16% 23% 15% 41% 23% 16% 16% 22% 15%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 14% 14% 27% 30% 20% 65% 24% 23% 11% 29% 24%
$150,000 or more 12% 4% 6% 16% 15% 1% 35% 6% 13% 14% 9% 14%
BASE (1014) (164) (180) (667) (268) (742) (211) (377) (323) (98) (917) (118) (155) (641)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 10% 19% 8% 8% 1% 9% 1% 12% 9% 100%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 26%
Métis 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 56%
Inuit 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 8%
Multiple 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 10%
No/ Not indigenous 90% 81% 92% 92% 89% 91% 89% 88% 91% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BASE (946) (139) (167) (635) (245) (694) (195) (337) (300) (915) (123) (160) (661)
BORN IN CANADA | Yes 87% 84% 92% 86% 85% 88% 83% 86% 91% 87% 100% 100%
No 13% 16% 8% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 9% 13% 100%
BASE (821) (116) (153) (546) (207) (609) (162) (289) (274) (796) (160) (661)
PARENTS BORN IN | Both 81% 81% 84% 80% 80% 81% 84% 81% 82% 81% 100%
CANADA One 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 64%
Neither 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 36%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

CONCERN OF CONTRACTING MANDATORY MASKS MASK-WEARING BEHAVIOUR PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not Strong Support | Some Support Oppose Always Often Rarely/ Never PC NDP LIB Other (DK)

BASE (1042) (227) (517) (298) (635) (241) (156) (366) (364) (312) (334) (365) (159) (70) (65)
EDUCATION ﬁ;idsci%'l‘l""’ Some 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Completed high school 14% 13% 1% 20% 1% 18% 23% 9% 1% 24% 16% 1% 9% 16% 15%
Some college/ university 18% 12% 19% 19% 16% 17% 24% 15% 18% 19% 20% 14% 18% 22% 17%
College/ university grad 49% 54% 51% 42% 51% 48% 43% 55% 49% 42% 51%. 49% 50% 47% 53%
Post-graduate degree 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 15% 9% 19% 19% 13% 10% 24% 19% 15% 14%

BASE (1042) (228) (513) (300) (631) (241) (158) (365) (361) (315) (335) (364) (159) (70) (66)
CHILDREN UNDER | Yes 27% 26% 24% 31% 24% 30% 34% 23% 26% 31% 28% 27% 21% 33% 22%
16 AT HOME [ No 73% 74% 76% 69% 76% 70% 66% 77% 74% 69% 2% 73% 79% 67% 78%

BASE (930) (196) (465) (269) (559) (216) (146) (321) (322) (288) (305) (324) (149) (63) (52)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 13% 1% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 12% 12% 1%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 17% 1% 17% 16% 14% 13% 14% 20%
$50,000 to $79,999 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 22% 29% 25% 23% 25% 24% 22% 23% 25% 31%
$80,000 to $99,999 17% 19% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 22% 17% 13% 5%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 27% 16% 22% 24% 23% 25% 23% 18% 27% 26%
$150,000 or more 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11% 15% 11% 14% 1% 17% 8% 7%

BASE (1014) (218) (506) (290) (616) (236) (153) (350) (359) (305) (329) (359) (151) (69) (60)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 3% 14% 1% 15% 6%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 10% 1%
Métis 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 5% 5%

Inuit 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Multiple 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

No/ Not indigenous 90% 87% 91% 92% 90% 91% 93% 90%. 90% 91% 97% 86% 89% 85% 94%

BASE (946) (198) (471) (277) (573) (218) (147) (331) (326) (289) (325) (314) (141) (60) (61)
BORN IN CANADA | Yes 87% 85% 88% 87% 87% 87% 89% 83% 89% 89% 91% 90% 74% 85% 91%
[ No 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 1% 17% 1% 1% 9% 10% 26% 15% 9%

BASE (821) (167) (412) (241) (495) (189) (131) (273) (291) (257) (296) (283) (104) (51) (54)
PARENTS BORN IN [ Both 81% 76% 82% 81% 80% 78% 87% 80% 80% 82% 81% 82% 80% 78% 75%
CANADA One 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13% 18%
Neither 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7%
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